South Carolina Board of Cosmetology Board Meeting AGENDA

9:00am, January 6, 2025 Synergy Business Park Kingstree Building 110 Centerview Drive, Midlands Conference Room Columbia, South Carolina 29210

Live YouTube Link: https://llr.sc.gov/cosmo/videos.aspx

1. Meeting Called to Order

- **a.** Public notice of this meeting was properly posted at the SC Board of Cosmetology office, Synergy Business Park, Kingstree Building and provided to all requesting persons, organizations, and news media in compliance with Section 30-4-80 of the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act.
- b. Rules of the Meeting
- 2. Introduction of Board Members
- 3. Approval of Excused Absences
- 4. Approval of Agenda

5. Approval of Meeting Minutes

- a. Cosmetology Board Meeting 11.12.24
- b. Special Called Meeting 11.25.24
- 6. Chairperson's Remarks LaQuita Clark-Horton
- 7. Board Executive's Remarks For Information Tracy Adams

8. Investigation and Disciplinary Reports

- a. OIE Report For Information Robert Dean
- **b. IRC Report** For Approval Robert Dean
- c. ODC Report For Information LeAnna McMenamin
- d. Inspection/Citation Report For Approval Jennifer Stillwell

9. New Business

- a. Consideration for Licensure
 - i. Diana Lopez
 - **ii.** Huong Hong Thi Truong
- b. Consideration for Examination
 - i. Stephanie Trang Pham
- c. Consideration for New School
 - i. The Prevalent Institute
- d. Consideration for School Contract Change

South Carolina Board of Cosmetology Board Meeting AGENDA

- **i.** The Academy of Beauty
- **ii.** Virtuous School of Nails and Esthetics

e. Consideration for a New School Program

i. 3D Nail Academy

f. Review of CE Course Revisions

- i. Beyond the Hair
- ii. C. Howell Beauty's Done, LLC
- iii. CE Training Courses, INC
- iv. Esthetics Academy
- v. Nails, Skin, & Hair of America
- vi. R Grandz Hair Salon & Spa
- vii. Style Me Up
- viii. The All is Well Collective
- g. Final Order Hearings
 - **i.** 2024-352
- **10. Translation Services**
- **11. Board Member Reports**
- **12.** Election of Board Officers
- 13. Discussion of Instructor Teaching
- 14. Public Comments
- 15. Adjournment

**The next meeting of the S.C. Board of Cosmetology is scheduled for March 10, 2025.